OROER RECCIVED FO7 FILING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

1, or we,G87y C, Freund & Sandra Lilegai owner®of the propesty situate In Baltimore

County and which is described In the description and plal allached hereto and ads a part hereof,
hereby petition for a Variance from Section._1A09: 3.3 %0 pormis side vard astiack...

25 foet in lieu of required 50 fest

of the Zoning Regulations of Ballimore 5
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical

Balimore County adopled pursuar

out Baltimore County, that property
Commissioner of Baltimore County In Room 106, Ow.nly Office Bwndlng in Towson, mmmm

County, on the___1lth. .

County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
difficulty)

Propased construction of new dwelling and garage cannot be accomplishod

with the existing 50! sideyard setback requirement. Unanticipated problems
with right-of-way through adjoining panhandle could cause a lateral shift——
in location of proposed structure. ’—)‘f.

< Bee attached. desoription

Is o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zening Regulations.

). oF we, agreo (o ey experscs of shore Var'ance advertising. posunl e gon filing

tithon, and furtber agree 10 and are o be bound by the 1oning reguls! r-rmh—n
nt to the Zoolng Law For Ballimare nmnu.

>&nnmn By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.. MOt __.
=
ot ugust 199 6 (hat the subject matter of this petition be

- advertised,
1he Zoning Law { Baltimore Counly, In l-n » newspapers of general circulation mom
the public hearing be had before the

197 &, st 30thiclock
yd

TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204
3011 494-3550

STEPHEN £ COLLINS.
DIRECTOR

August 19, 1976

Hr. Evic §. DiNonna
Zontng Commissioner

County Office Building
Towion, Maryland 21208

Re: Item 21 - ZAC - Pugust 10, 1976
Property Owmer: Gary C. & Sandra L. Freund
Location: /5 Grave Run Road 10€6' N Church Road
zoning: R.D.P.
x;::’.‘: mnln:u Variance to permit side setbacks of 25' in llieu of req. 50!
Acres: 1.45
Distric:

6th

Doar Mr. Divenna:
o traffic problems are anticir*%ed by the reguested variance to the

e B2
B s
% LD s

chael ¢ Flanigan
.zn: Engincer Associate

wsFinc

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

August 70, 1976

M. S, Eric DiNenna
Zoni sioner
County office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Res Ttem #21 (1976-1977)
Property Owner: Gary C. & Sandra L. Freund
E/S Grave Run R., 1066' N. Church hd.
m ng Zoning:

posed
bt erpp iy Dl
Acres; 1.45 District; 6th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

ollowing comments are furnished in rogard to the plat submitted to this
office for Teview by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with tha subject
itom.

tinore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.
Bl is a 10-foot revertible slope hamali etk Dom: Srbas o8 Gits aasty
tion of a 30-foot utility t traverses the casternmost area of this
shown on the recorded plat of 'nruzy Hill Estates®, (E.H.K., Jr. 38,
rotio 84).

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committes review in connection with this Item #21 (1976-1977).

Very truly yours,

Elloniesi®e 72 AL

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
chief, Bureau of Engineering

ENDIEAN: FWR:58

J3-W4 Koy Sheat

137 3 35 & 36 Pos. Sheets

NN 35 1 Topo
10 Tax Map

op
Zoning: variance to permit side setbacks
red SO°.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY. OFFICE DLDG.
I3 Chctapeate Aues
Towson, Maiytand 21304

September 7, 1976

Mz, Gary C. Preund
5911 ?ulki.rk Road

e e
z Baltimore, Maryland 21212

RE: Variance Petition
Item 21

Gary C. & Sandra Freund - Petitioners

Dear Mr. Freund:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above referenced

property. The following commants are a Fesu.
of this review and inspection.

'8 are not intended to indicate
the .pp:op:i.cann- Of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with re
plans that may have a bearing on this The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the 2aning with as to
the appropriatencss of the requested soning.

IDUSTRIAL
PEVELOPUENT

This curzantly vacant site, part of the subdivision
of Broczy Hill Estates, is located on the east side
of Grave Run nn-a, approximately 1066 feet north of
Church Road, in the 6th Election bistrict.

Proportios to the ast and south,

AR oy h, also lw-hed

a house exists to the north. Plnl lanl exists tn
e east across Grave Run Road.

A Variance to pormit
lieu of

thacks of 25 nue in
required 50 r--z T being requested

muplam ing and 10ning
TOMWSON MARYLAND 21200

Acting Director

Avgust 5, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoni|

Zoning Advisory Committee Enstee
Office of Planaing and Zaning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DilNens

Comments on liem #21, Zoning Advisory Committes Masting, August 10, 1975, are o follows:

Property Gary € and Sondra L. Freven

Location: E/S Grove Run Rood 1066 N.

Existing Zoning: R D.P, S

Fropen Z‘;nlng Variance to pormi side setbacks of 25' in lieu of the required 50°

1
Distric: 6th

Z",.";'.".:‘,.".S'.L'.'.I'.::’;’ c:.: :bpm petition and offers the following comments. These comments

¢ appropriateness: of the zoning fn question, but
ol parties are made oware of pl ing in question, but ore are fo ossure that
PR e of plans er problems with regord to develcpment plans that may have o ¥

This plen has been roviewed ond thers ore o site-planning foctors requiring comment,
Very truly yours, .
TJohn L Wimbley

Planner i1l
Project ond Development Plonaing

Mr. Gary C. Freund
Rei Item 21
September 7, 1976
Page 2

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing cortificate, Notice of
the hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forvarded to you in the
near future

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B HODARI ,
Planning & Zoning
Rssociate 11

%BC:3D

Enclosure

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

OO, M.D..

DEPUTY STATE ANG COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Mr. s.
Office
County
Towson,

Dear Mr.

Meeting

must be

WG b

August 31, 1976

Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
of Planning and Zoning

office Building

Maryland 21204

DiNenna:

Comments on Item #21, Zonirg Advisory Commitice
+ August 10, 1976, arc as follows

Property Ouser: Cary C. & Sandra L. Freund

Location: E/S Grave Run Road 1066' N. Church Rd.

Existing Zoming: R.D.P.

Propos:d Zoning: Variance to persit side setbucks
of 25' in lleu of the required 50,

Acr 1.45
Districe: 6th

Pedor co approval of o Building Fatatt, sofl tescs
conducted and a vater well must be dril

Very truly yours,
e AQ.J;\

Thonas |\ Devin, Dir
BUREAD OF ENVIRORMENTAL SERVICES



e

ORDER RECEIVED FOR F

—
oaTE 2 >,

mmmmmnn’-mmq:m.uym‘-mmm-nm

and it appearing that by resson of the fallowing Snding of facts that atrist comelanse.with

the Baltimere County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and

ble hardship upon the F re,

the abows Variancesshould be had; and It further appearing thal by reason of.the_gracting.of.
the Yariances requented. not adveracly affecting the hoalth, safoty. and gencral
welfare of the community,. the Yaxiavsea te permit_side. yard_sstbacks.of 25 fast

in liew of the required 50 lect 14 be granted:

‘ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ____/.Z.
day | - 1976__, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned

Varj@inces should be and the

ume are GRANTED,

thisf @rder, subject to the approval of
a s ¥ plan by the Department of Pubiic

Wofks and the Office of Planning and Zoning,
mmmjmmi.mh;nlwm ‘and public hearing on the sbave pelition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.
IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___. Y

. 197 __, ihat the above Variance be and the zame is hercby DENTED.

BMICRO L

September 17, 1976

Mr. & Mrs. Gary C. “reund
5911 Falkirk Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21239
RE: Patition for Varlances
E/S of Grave Run Road, 1066'
of R Elec

N

tlon District

Gary C. Freund, et ux -
.

Patitioner
NO, 77-57-A (liem No. 21)
Daar Mr. & Mrs. Freund:

1 have this date passod my Order in the above refersncad matter.
Copy of said Order is attached

Very truly yours,

. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SED/sew

Attachments

cer John W, Hes 1, Esquire

People's Counsel

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

7o 5okt
oM. . Norman £, Gerber. Acting Dixector of Planning
Petition 1775720

Date:  August 5. 1976

etition for & Vnrl-nu for a $ide Yard
East side of Grave Run 1066 teatiorat o chirel Road
Petitioner = Gary C. e i e

Mr. 5. Eric DiNe o
Zoning Commissions \
Baltinore County ufﬂu Building

Touson, Maryland 21204

uh District

2.A.C. Meeting of:  August 10, 1976 BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

-

1W.

§ouacy office Building .
peake Avenue
reu mn:u.a 21204

2
Tty OWMeT! Gary . G Sandra L. Freund
EJS Grave o Bd. 10665 M Church Rd.

HEARING: Tuesday, September 14, 1976 (10:45 AM.)

p-r-u side setbucks of 25' in lieu

. Teceived and accepted for filing
o <he Tepuited s .

re are no comprehensive planning factors requi
TR eatition:

° District:
Mo, Acres: 1.5

& Zoni)
! a.ms'.'Z. peed “
Dear M. DiNemna: z =7

i No bearing on student population. ;

\lury truly 2

u. “Nick !e:msel\ v
B Field Representative.

aneus . soTeAN

soatrn b mesowa, rermaans
T barer wiwiav

Jiwme contex
Ao O] 11 mcmine w mazce @

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE

un Rood 1066 fect

N of Church Rood, 6th District f

Legislative Seasion 1976, Leg + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONE®

tive Day No.
RESOLUTION NO, _2l-76

Mr. Clarence E. Ritter
—e e

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GARY C, FREUND, Petitioners : Case No, 77-57-A
etux

+ Councilman

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Being located on tho cast side of Grave Run Read, approximately By the County Council, August 2 e ORDER; TO'ENTER APPEARANCE
1066 feet north of Church Road, and known as Lot No. 7 of the plat of T Mr. Commissioner:
Breezy Hill Estates, recorded amongst the Land Records of Baltimore ; ¥

County in Plat Book 38, folio 84,

Located
of Baliimors Covaly, in the Sixth Election Distriet

Pursuont to the authority conlined in Section 524, 1 of the Balfimore County
WHLREAS, ;

EAS, Gary G. Freund, & Zoning Inspector for Baltimore County, Charter, | hareby anter my appsaronce in this procseding, You are requested fo roify
AR 2 3 ing. You ore requested fo noti
¥ ™ b Freued, o9 the owners of » parea of Land ksown ! me of any hearing doe or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,
Lot 7, Breezy Hill Estates, on G f
e *av® Run Road, fn the Stath Eloction District, and and of the posac> of any preliminary or final Order in connaction therswith.
AS, Gary . Freund and his wife, Sendra L. Frousd, have filed a

Fetition for a Special Hearing and Variance with the Oftice of Zoning in connecti
ction

Clmln E. Kountz, Jr. . John W, Hessian, 11l
s Counsel

; : WHERE: ’ ty People’s Counsel People's
AS, pursuant o Section 1001 () and (b) of the Baltimere Cotnty Charter) County Office Building
has b Tows lfarylmd 21204
22 by this resolution made a full public disclosure of all pestinent Los:

: facts tothe rospective members of the Gounty Couneil of Balti

with certain improvements to said property,

Gary €. Freund,

inore County, I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of September, 1976, a copy of the

BE IT RESOLVED b
¥ the County Gouncil of Baltimore County, Margland, that, foregolng Order was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Gary C. Freund, 5911 Falkirk Rooc,
Based solely on the f 5
eregoing facts, the fntorost of Gary C. Freund, does not vislate Baltimore, Maryland 21239, Petitioners.

the public interest.

BALCI kb




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

10_5- Erle DiNenna, Zoning Dale..... Augusi AL, 1976

¥RoM__ Noraen E. Gerber. Actiog.Plrestor of Planning
sumsmcr.__Fetition #7751

Petition for a Variance for a Side Yard
East side of Grave Run Road 1066 feet North of Church Road
Petitioner - Gary C. Freud and Sandrs L. Freund

§th District

MEARING: Tuesday, September I4, 1976 (10:45 A.M.)

There are no comprehensve planning factors requiring comment on
this petition,

man er
Acting Director of Plaming

NEG:JGH: e

|Siew 77-57-H 0

CERTWICATE OF POSTEN
“muuu-ﬂm
Towmen, Marytend

Towson, Haryiend By
Your Petition has beep received * :m-___z__

— :
}lﬁlﬁ u‘r(. Piling Fee §. ;ﬁ o haiwﬂ

Distriet. . ) 5 Date of I“Ai’-.‘_:.z.g,i?_
Postsd for: P:T:T__M _Fetz. Voedance.
psionn: G ARY._Co FREoND

Laeation of preperty:. #9.25'_@542&“,8“/ P.d..[_‘lé.‘lﬂl

. CHlercn B

. Exlc "
Zoning Commissioner

/ Rl Jias sty er Chopeel 1Rl i
Leation o B S O GEAYE. Ben Rd. 42520 R o S
. o Revieved by <
* This is not to \terpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

assignment of a h.uing date.

lo7e - .
LLCTRIC LanlEs
EXISTING  WizstiN
o' RA.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,. LI— (]

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., orcesi esh

oz oue iz .. sspmssivecenks before the__ Mt ...
anyor 19,76, the e publication
appearing on the.._ 244, _day of.-.e.oee BRI e
wit.
THE
W BN &/

Cost of Advertisement, .

Nore »

i) Svevecr Lor §F ALL
] ADIACENT PROFERTIES
ARE ZONED RD.P.

PLAT 70 ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR YARIAMCE
LG ELECTION OI1STRICT
GALTIMORE coO., M.
SCALE! /7= 100"




